

Contract Number 19-188 A-1

SAP Number

Registrar of Voters

Department Contract Representative	Bob Page 909-387-2100	
Telephone Number		
Contractor	State of California, Secretary of	
	State	
Contractor Representative	Cindy Halverstadt	
Telephone Number		
Contract Term	Upon full execution through June	
	30, 2022	
Original Contract Amount	\$5,903,000	
Amendment Amount	\$3,818,754.40	
Total Contract Amount	\$9,721,754.40	
Cost Center	6800001000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: The purpose of this amendment is to document additional funds available to San Bernardino County from the State in the amount of \$3,818,754.40. This modification to the original agreement results from the State taking action to provide counties with additional funds to replace voting systems, modify the match requirement for the voting system replacement funds, and allocate new funding for election management system replacement or enhancement as appropriated by the State.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
▶	>	▶
Penny Alexander-Kelley, Chief Assistant County Counsel		Bob Page, Registrar of Voters
Date	Date	Date